TABLE 7 - POPULATION ( 15 YEARS AND ABOVE) BY RELATIONSHIP TO THE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD, SEX, MARITAL STATUS AND

RURAL/URBAN
RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF TOTAL MARITAL STATUS
HOUSEHOLD/SEX POPULATION NEVER MARRIED MARRIED WIDOWED DIVORCED
1 2 3 4 5 6
FR D.LKHAN
OVERALL
HEAD 6,868 201 6,432 235 -
MALE 6,327 189 6,063 75 -
FEMALE 541 12 369 160 -
TRANSGENDER - - - - -
SPOUSE 6,676 - 6,676 - -
MALE 120 - 120 - -
FEMALE 6,556 - 6,556 - -
SON/DAUGHTER 6,794 4,301 2,472 16 5
MALE 5,503 3,078 2,412 1 2
FEMALE 1,291 1,223 60 5 3
TRANSGENDER - - - - -
Daughter / Son in Law 3,083 - 3,055 28 -
MALE 27 - 26 1 -
FEMALE 3,056 - 3,029 27 -
Grand Son / Grand Daughter 290 238 52 - -
MALE 192 162 30 - -
FEMALE 98 76 22 - -
TRANSGENDER - - - - -
Father/Mother 1,911 - 1,062 849 -
MALE 487 - 430 57 -
FEMALE 1,424 - 632 792 -
Brother / Sister 2,655 1,151 1,478 23 3
MALE 2,320 863 1,449 7 1
FEMALE 334 287 29 16 2
TRANSGENDER 1 1 - - -
Other Relative 3,169 627 2,354 186 2
MALE 697 352 332 13 -
FEMALE 2,469 272 2,022 173 2
TRANSGENDER 3 3 - - -
Non-Relative 1,302 321 957 24 -
MALE 833 250 581 2 -
FEMALE 469 71 376 22 -
TRANSGENDER - - - - -
RURAL
HEAD 6,868 201 6,432 235 -
MALE 6,327 189 6,063 75 -
FEMALE 541 12 369 160 -
TRANSGENDER - - - - -
SPOUSE 6,676 - 6,676 - -
MALE 120 - 120 - -
FEMALE 6,556 - 6,556 - -
SON/DAUGHTER 6,794 4,301 2,472 16 5
MALE 5,503 3,078 2,412 11 2
FEMALE 1,291 1,223 60 5 3
TRANSGENDER - - - - -
Daughter / Son in Law 3,083 - 3,055 28 -
MALE 27 - 26 1 -
FEMALE 3,056 - 3,029 27 -
Grand Son / Grand Daughter 290 238 52 - -
MALE 192 162 30 - -
FEMALE 98 76 22 - -
TRANSGENDER - - - - -
Father/Mother 1,911 - 1,062 849 -
MALE 487 - 430 57 -
FEMALE 1,424 - 632 792 -




RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF
HOUSEHOLD/SEX

TOTAL
POPULATION

MARITAL STATUS

NEVER MARRIED

MARRIED

WIDOWED

DIVORCED

1

2

3

4

5

6

Brother / Sister
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER
Other Relative
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER
Non-Relative
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER

HEAD

MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER
SPOUSE

MALE

FEMALE
SON/DAUGHTER
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER
Daughter / Son in Law
MALE

FEMALE

Grand Son / Grand Daughter
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER
Father/Mother
MALE

FEMALE
Brother / Sister
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER
Other Relative
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER
Non-Relative
MALE

FEMALE
TRANSGENDER

2,655
2,320
334

1
3,169
697
2,469
3
1,302
833
469

1,151
863
287

1
627
352
272

3
321
250

71

URBAN

1,478
1,449
29
2,354
332
2,022
957
581
376

23
16
186
13
173
24

22

P NN N,




