TABLE 7 - POPULATION (15 YEARS AND ABOVE) BY RELATIONSHIP TO THE HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD, SEX, MARITAL STATUS AND RURAL/URBAN

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF TOTAL MARITAL STATUS							
RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD/SEX	TOTAL POPULATION	NEVER MARRIED	MARITAL	WIDOWED	DIVORCED		
1	2	3		5	6		
· · · · · ·	2	FR D.I.KHAN	4	J	0		
		OVERALL					
HEAD	6,868	201	6,432	235	-		
MALE	6,327	189	6,063	75	-		
FEMALE	541	12	369	160	-		
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-		
SPOUSE	6,676	-	6,676	-	-		
MALE	120	-	120	-	-		
FEMALE	6,556	-	6,556	-	-		
SON/DAUGHTER	6,794	4,301	2,472	16	5		
MALE	5,503	3,078	2,412	11	2		
FEMALE	1,291	1,223	60	5	3		
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-		
Daughter / Son in Law	3,083	-	3,055	28	-		
MALE	27	-	26	1	-		
FEMALE	3,056	-	3,029	27	-		
Grand Son / Grand Daughter	290	238	52	-	-		
MALE	192	162	30	-	-		
FEMALE	98	76	22	-	-		
TRANSGENDER	_	_	-	-	-		
Father/Mother	1,911	-	1,062	849	-		
MALE	487	-	430	57	-		
FEMALE	1,424	-	632	792	-		
Brother / Sister	2,655	1,151	1,478	23	3		
MALE	2,320	863	1,449	7	1		
FEMALE	334	287	29	16	2		
TRANSGENDER	1	1		-	-		
Other Relative	3,169	627	2,354	186	2		
MALE	697	352	332	13	-		
FEMALE	2,469	272	2,022	173	2		
TRANSGENDER	3	3	-	-	-		
Non-Relative	1,302	321	957	24	-		
MALE	833	250	581	2	-		
FEMALE	469	71	376	22	-		
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-		
		RURAL					
HEAD	6,868	201	6,432	235	-		
MALE	6,327	189	6,063	75	-		
FEMALE	541	12	369	160	-		
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-		
SPOUSE	6,676	-	6,676	-	-		
MALE	120	-	120	-	-		
FEMALE	6,556	-	6,556	-	-		
SON/DAUGHTER	6,794	4,301	2,472	16	5		
MALE	5,503	3,078	2,412	11	2		
FEMALE	1,291	1,223	60	5	3		
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-		
Daughter / Son in Law	3,083	-	3,055	28	-		
MALE	27	-	26	1	-		
FEMALE	3,056	-	3,029	27	-		
Grand Son / Grand Daughter	290	238	52	-	-		
MALE	192	162	30	-	-		
FEMALE	98	76	22	-	-		
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-		
Father/Mother	1,911	-	1,062	849	-		
MALE	487	-	430	57	-		
FEMALE	1,424	-	632	792	-		

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD/SEX	TOTAL POPULATION	MARITAL STATUS				
		NEVER MARRIED	MARRIED	WIDOWED	DIVORCED	
1	2	3	4	5	6	
Brother / Sister	2,655	1,151	1,478	23	3	
MALE	2,320	863	1,449	7	1	
FEMALE	334	287	29	16	2	
TRANSGENDER	1	1	-	-	-	
Other Relative	3,169	627	2,354	186	2	
MALE	697	352	332	13	-	
FEMALE	2,469	272	2,022	173	2	
TRANSGENDER	3	3	_,	-		
Non-Relative	1,302	321	957	24	-	
MALE	833	250	581	2	-	
FEMALE	469	71	376	22		
TRANSGENDER	+03	11	570	22		
INANSGEINDEIN	-	URBAN	-	-	-	
HEAD		UNDAN				
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-	
SPOUSE	-	-	-	-	-	
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
SON/DAUGHTER	-	-	-	-	-	
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-	
Daughter / Son in Law	-	-	-	-	-	
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
Grand Son / Grand Daughter	-	-	-	-	-	
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-	
Father/Mother	-	-	-	-		
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
Brother / Sister	_	_	_		-	
MALE	_	_	_	_	_	
FEMALE	_	_	_	_	_	
TRANSGENDER	_	_	-	_	_	
Other Relative	-	-	-	-	-	
	-	-	-	-	-	
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-	
Non-Relative	-	-	-	-	-	
MALE	-	-	-	-	-	
FEMALE	-	-	-	-	-	
TRANSGENDER	-	-	-	-	-	